
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

HOUSE BILL 348

52ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2015

INTRODUCED BY

Bob Wooley

AN ACT

RELATING TO COUNTY EMPLOYEES; ADJUSTING THE QUALIFICATION

INCENTIVE PAY FOR APPRAISERS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1.  Section 4-39-5 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1977,

Chapter 138, Section 2) is amended to read:

"4-39-5.  ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION TO APPRAISERS.--A board

of county commissioners may provide [as qualification incentive

pay the following] additional cumulative increments to the

salary of any qualifying appraiser employed in the office of

the assessor as an incentive for obtaining greater

qualification levels up to the following amounts:

A.  an additional five hundred dollars ($500) a year

for holding an "Appraiser 1" certificate;

B.  an additional [one thousand dollars ($1,000)]

.199481.1



un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) a year for holding

an "Appraiser 2" certificate;

C.  an additional [one thousand dollars ($1,000)]

two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) a year for holding

an "Appraiser 3" certificate; and

D.  an additional [one thousand dollars ($1,000)]

three thousand dollars ($3,000) a year for holding an

"Appraiser 4" certificate."

SECTION 2.  EFFECTIVE DATE.--The effective date of the

provisions of this act is July 1, 2015.

- 2 -

.199481.1


