1	HOUSE BILL 348
2	52ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2015
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Bob Wooley
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO COUNTY EMPLOYEES; ADJUSTING THE QUALIFICATION
12	INCENTIVE PAY FOR APPRAISERS.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	SECTION 1. Section 4-39-5 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1977,
16	Chapter 138, Section 2) is amended to read:
17	"4-39-5. ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION TO APPRAISERSA board
18	of county commissioners may provide [as qualification incentive
19	pay the following] additional cumulative increments to the
20	salary of any qualifying appraiser employed in the office of
21	the assessor as an incentive for obtaining greater
22	qualification levels up to the following amounts:
23	A. an additional five hundred dollars (\$500) a year
24	for holding an "Appraiser l" certificate;
25	B. an additional [one thousand dollars (\$1,000)]
	.199481.1

underscored material = new
[bracketed material] = delete

ן שבמכוורכים

1	one thousand five hundred dollars (\$1,500) a year for holding
2	an "Appraiser 2" certificate;
3	C. an additional [one thousand dollars (\$1,000)]
4	two thousand five hundred dollars (\$2,500) a year for holding
5	an "Appraiser 3" certificate; and
6	D. an additional [one thousand dollars (\$1,000)]
7	<u>three thousand dollars (\$3,000)</u> a year for holding an
8	"Appraiser 4" certificate."
9	SECTION 2. EFFECTIVE DATEThe effective date of the
10	provisions of this act is July 1, 2015.
11	- 2 -
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	.199481.1

underscored material = new
[bracketed material] = delete